

"To honor any United States Veteran with support and guidance to improve the quality of their life."
-Our Mission

Dear Friend of Veterans,

Central Valley Veterans (CVV) is an all-volunteer non-profit, 501(c)3 organization. Over ninety-five percent (95%) of our donations go to assisting Veterans, active duty service members and their families. Your donations allow CVV to assist with financial support for emergency rental assistance, security deposits, utility payments, education and other essential needs. Central Valley Veterans is unique because we are able to respond to emergency needs that other veteran organizations and government agencies are unable to fill due to program restrictions.

CVV would like to invite you and/or your company to our <sup>12th</sup> Annual Star Spangled Ball (SSB). Come honor our Veterans on Veteran's Day this year. The *Casino Night at the Star Spangled Ball* will be held at Fort Washington Country Club on Saturday, November 2<sup>nd</sup>. Back by popular demand, we have planned an exciting casino night with raffle prizes, a live auction, dinner and dessert.

There are several levels of sponsorships and ways you can help us assist our Veterans. Please see the attached sponsorship levels and registration form. Thank you in advance for your support of Central Valley Veterans. We appreciate your consideration and contribution of our efforts to provide "A hand up, not a hand out" in response to the critical needs of our Valley Veterans.

Please visit <u>www.centralvalleyveterans.org</u> for more information regarding the various services our organization provides, to purchase a sponsorship or discover additional ways that you can help. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at <u>centralvalleyveterans@gmail.com</u> or give me a call at 559-301-0976.

Very Truly Yours,

Kayla Unruh, Central Valley Veterans Board Member & Chair of the Star Spangled Ball